Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0491-2505398

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PALAKKAD

SL.No.: 29/2023/DOP Place: Palakkad
Cat. No.: 436/2022 Date: 7/10/2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for endurance test prior to the physical efficiency test, subject to the verification of the original documents, for selection to the post of Women Civil Excise Officer (NCA MUSLIM) (Category No. 436/2022) in Excise Department in Palakkad District on Rs 20000-45800/- on the basis of the OMR Test held on 19-05-2023.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

<u>Main List</u>					
101938	101987	102065	102598	102866	104422
105088	105843	106030	106699	107443	109888
110613	112639	113438	113619	113759	119195
123061	123686	123714	124793	124945	125758
125870	126375	126413	127132	127359	127807
129141	130398				

Number of Candidates in the Main List:

32

Total number of Candidates in the ShortList:

32

Note :- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note: - (2) 32 (Thirty Two) candidates who have secured topmost marks in the OMR Test are included in the Short List. The marks secured by the last candidates in the list is 62(Sixty Two) marks.

Note :- (3) An endurance Test will be conducted for the candidates included in the Short List. Date, time and Venue will be intimated in due course by SMS / Profile message. Candidates should appear in person with their original documents including medical certificate and Non Creamy Layer Certificate for Verification

Note:- (4) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note: - (5) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **19-05-2023** will be issued to those candidates who apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List.

Note:- (6) No candidates are invalidated as per invalidation Notification No: ER VI (1)3220/23/EW dated 22/8/2023

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, PALAKKAD

Approved for Issue,

RADHAKRISHNAN C V
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, PALAKKAD

Section Officer